Euler Hermes Danmark

## NOTIFICATION OF THIRD PARTY DEBT COLLECTION

Version 1.0

Any customer who, according to their policy, has access to the use of third party debt collection shall complete this form whenever third party debt collection is performed.

In order to maintain insurance coverage the following shall be complied with:

- The use of third party debt collection shall be approved by Euler Hermes in advance.
- When a case is transferred to third party debt collection Euler Hermes shall be informed with the notification of arrears. Notification of arrears shall given on an ongoing basis for the full period of the third party debt collection.
- Any voluntary debt agreement shall be approved by Euler Hermes.

## Your information

Company name:		
Policy no.(s):		
Contact person:		
Phone no.:	Email:	

## Third party debt collection agency's details

Company name:	
CVR no./VAT:	
Address:	
Phone no.:	



Your signature:			
Place and date	Signature		
Print name of signatory			
The above third party debt collection is approved by Euler Hermes:			
Place and date	Signature		
Print name of signatory			

## **Contact Euler Hermes**

Euler Hermes Danmark, filial af Euler Hermes SA, Belgien Møntergade 5 DK-1116 København K +45 88 33 33 88 contact.dk@eulerhermes.com eulerhermes.dk BNP Paribas: 8149-1700006079 CVR-nr.: 21 32 07 06

